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- meldng a pilgrivege is contained in section 4{a) of the Act

QM 2903 A-M July 30, 1930.
Begley, Jaues 1232 Lp ;

irs. Jenet Binnie,
2438 Day Street,
Seattle, Wash.

Deax Madan:

' Receipt is acknowledged of form letter completed by you
indiocating that you stood in loco psrentis to the late James Degley. .

The only provision of the law under whieh snyone other
than the mother or widow could be sonsidered for the privi of é

4]

i

liarch 2, 1920, which was waended May 15, 1930, to reed i t as
follows: "-or sny woman who stood in loco parentis to the decessed
mamber of the militery or nevel ferees for a period of not less
than five years ot any time prior to the soldier, seilor, or marice
boscming eighteen yesrs of age". i

In order to satisfy the legnl requirements, it will be
negessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationahip, in loeo
parentis, the affidavits of at least m;muthhm

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under this
provision of the law, to make the pilsrimege, it is requested that
mmmrmummmm:iwmmq low
mxwm:m@mmmmmmhsm,

_ permit an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

% Yor The Quartermaster

h Very truly yours,
A« D HUGHES,
Captain, Qs M. Corps,
Enols: Assistant.

AfTs Foruse



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFER To QM 283 A-C ~
Begley, James 1232=S July 3, 1930,

Mrs, Jenet Binnie, 4 f ) Py
Rn:nld-y—W&sh. - b/ / L V(/' ok
2438 ol N e p
Dear ladam:
g TR e SSa

Your attention is 1nv1ted to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress O0I wma.cft 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no recerd of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned 10 make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

gl <
1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? 7 ,;/flicﬁ( y/zacng/
If so, give her name and address: /?/j_ Q/ﬁ/%(/f QC/

/m ZEZ &ﬂdﬂgz JQMWG/
2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? /;%Z{f .

If so0, give her name and address: e

3., Ia tﬁé déceaaed éu

.vb@ﬁﬁg woman //1 _ 47/’ A : *
who stood in 1ocg éﬁti?&%m ac- & ,/inﬂf Tcyied .7//{/1".7,'6%,
cording to the £e' 8 of Sect1on{@ (a)

of the enclose& ct ”’smﬁndegl‘?\',; 7[,5?’ ,'(/j(?/_,, &ﬁ[

e

of Wy ~
If 50, give hetfh&@g@g%mﬁm L ettt /,{/m/;,&
£2)
For Thé'éﬁarﬁikgééé%r General

5/1£BL}§§§\

Very truly yours,
Enclosures:

Envelope
Act
Amendment
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IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

June 29 - 1929.
Begley ¢ James

Nrs. Jenet Bimnle,
Ronald, Washe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 19029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased goldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the .4 o o# the late

whose repains ar'e now interred in the

Pete James Begleys COeBs 110th Infe, :
Nouso-Argonne Arerican Cenotary,s Roma gne~sous-kiont fancon, Keuse, Armoes

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Ssction 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentia to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived Dy a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosad envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsgistant.

Envelope.

e —_—"—



QM 2935 A-M July 30, 1930.
Begley, Jazes 1232 IP

ibrs. Janet Binnis,
2438 Day Street,
-Seattle, Wash.

Dear Iiadam:

Receipt is scknowledged of form letter completed by you
indieating that you stood in loco psrentis to the late James Begley.

The only provision of the law under which anyone other
than the mother or widow could be considered for the privilege of
making a pilgrimage is contained in section 4(a) of the Act of -
Mareh 2, 1929, whieh was amended May 15, 1930, to read in part as
follows: "-or any womam who stood in loco parentis to the deceased
menber of the militery or naval forces for a periocd of not less
than five years at any time prior to the soldier, sallor, or marine

becoming sighteen years of age”.

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will be
necessary for you $o furnish as proof of the relationship, in loeco
parentis, the affidavits of at lesst two persons not related to you.

1, the event you believe yourself eligible, under this
provision of the law, to make the pilgrimege, it is requested that

< the snclosed Torms be ecompleted and returned to this office in order

. "' $het your eligibility under the ict may be determined. Under pera-
o \weraphs 1 (e) end 1 {d), sufficient informstion should be included to
i.—u. an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

Tor The Quartermester Generals

et
Very truly yours,
e
4. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encls: b Assistant.
m- !m.ﬂ-
nv.
&L

o
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WAR DEPARTMENT
i OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
I - WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Begley, James  1oSe=8 :
4 o zn‘ll’ 3, 1930,

Mro, Janet Binnie,
Romald, Wash.

Deayr Madam$

¢ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1029, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the ligt
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
fté do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
lgpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
| envelope which requires no postage.

f

{
s

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

1f eo, give her name and address:

5. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If 8o, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentvis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as emendead?

If so, give her nggg_and address: !

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Amendment
Asgistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORM

i rEPLY merzr o QM 293 A-C
Begley, James : June 29, 1929.

Ers. Janet Bimnle,
| Ronald, Wash.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1229, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late |

Pvt. James Begley, C0.B, 110th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Neuse-irgome jrerican Cemetery, Roma gne-sous-lont fancon, Meuse, Prance.

Will you pleass advise this offlce whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to meake the pilgrimeage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in ordsr that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". 1If the relative
is a stepmother, mothsr through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it 18 also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelopes which requirea

no postage.

|
Yor The Quartermaster General, |

!

Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
- 2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. : Assistant .

Envelope.



Begley, Jamss 8. 3,133,842 0/
(Sumame.,:’ (Christian name “iull.) (Army serial n/ w} T i V 4
i NEvh Co _B,1110 Inf. 3

(Rank and orgFinimtion.) 1

State your relationship to the deceased

MM"W"‘A’
A "*‘--,-

%Bom

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? 3"1 3 MI
(Yes or no.)

If remams are brought to the United States| do you
“ 4 them interred in a national cemetery?

(Yes or no.)

If desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
twn below as to \\Phete they should be sertt: . 60’

(E\press office.) (Telegraph office.)

'!l&w'-’*"- (]

((‘Jty or town.) (State.)
““”% R oL A Nag
(City, town, or post office.) (State.)
'“’Re*“a"'ariully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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In reply refer to: ' J 1923
293 C-R o

lirse Janet Bimie,
Bonald,
Waahingtone

Decr Macdamy

v The Quartermaste, Gengrel. degiggsitbatobauehs Snfomned Hhadatry,
w Gg‘%rgma%eintﬂ%: % %06k G, lense-irgome imerican Cemetery, Romsgnow

-goys~Mont fancon (Meuss ), Frances

This is one of the per maﬁent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
narked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came. The headstones will be placed at &1l graves in
connection with tha improvement work now in'prngress, as soon Aas
poésibla and without waiting for special_action or réquest on thse
part of relgtives. \ |
In effecting removal, the utmost ;are and reverence werse
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those ﬁerforming'this
gacred du{y,. The grave of the deceased will be perpétually ma;n;
tained by this Government in a manner befittlngk$hé lgsx iastlng
,u\ v
place of our heroes, 7 ' 4: ;9,5 .
Very truly yours,

fu ¢ ¥’ [ ‘.-'“'; /
-3 4 : H. J, Oénner, Y% @I
d Assistant, ’7 iha \ 4 J
23 /236 /ARK RS T




G.R.S. Foi.\lo. 16 “ ﬁlace NEEJFGHA.TEAU.

Date 3rde , June. 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

L._--;-‘-‘. r

Remains of: : ' > /&
c [\ L ~ J’f E A ——
Name: BEGLEY, James [i.. : Number: 3133842 - : [/
Rank; Unim Organization: Unim
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Tt
Disinterred (Date) From:: (Give complete location)
24th, , April, 1919 Grave #3 ISOLATED, MONBBLANIVI
Map, 35 S, E,  E, 301.5 N, 275,31
5
7 DN
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) 7 \
[ bt | o)
R4gh. , April, 1919 Grave #E82Section #24 Plot #2 | | A/ & /}
A\ o

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY, #1232

ROVAGNE, VEUSE

e

Raport as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Burdal good, Body buried in Uniform. _ Body decomposed.

ma— - e e —

Was one identification tag found upon the bedv?. Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body? None

10744

—= S FH Y e

ﬁauku,ﬂf??f.fl,

Note :

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be prompt ly
gsont to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identify in doubt ful cases, notation
whersof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by: Lt, Koming, R.H, ROSENTHAL

2nd Lieut. Q.M.C.U.S.A.
C.0« Group A s

GHD,






¢® B, IIOth Inf,  BEGIEY, James Pvt 3133642
28thvbdiv, ‘ oy :

Oct., 9, I9I8, about 3:130 AM near Chateau-Thierry I was in
one hole and Begley and another man were in a hole about 4 or 5 feet
away. A shell hit closeby and killed both men in the hther hole,

y must have been killed instantly because there was no sound and
both were dead when I looked in the hole IO mimutes later, We were
relieved at that time and I mow nothing of his burial,

Informant : Fowler Marion G, Pvt 3I30987
€° B, 110 Inf.

Home ¢ Long Prairie. Minnesota.
FILE ' Searcher ¢ Brown, Thomas M, Ist Lt ITO Inf,
2 9
T /T/1

HO <)
aﬂ(*‘[ € 20



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLY REFERTO_Q}, 293 4.0

SUBJECT: Investigation.

TO:. The Adjutant General,
Washington, De Ca

l. To assist this of fice in an investigation being instituted to
locate the grave of the soldier named above, it is requested that you
furnish as much of the following informetion, as possible:

) Locel Boerd end hobilization dentsl cherts,

) Any comrezdes statements on file as to the death
and buriel place,

) Pleces of death arnd burial, if of record,

)

(
(

o' m

uQ

Chepléints burisl report,
Names and addrésses of

(
ol
(

@

For The Quertermaster General:

R.P,HARBOLD,
h'.&le",Q o?.‘:nC. ,
Assistaent,

25/210/ARK



COMPMTION OF DISPOSITION OF RE”AINS DA'!'A ]

I. Locarion Ixpex CARD: g T H File 79240
(@) Name _-@F}GLEY'*I@&!;S_\ __________ B, Ser. No. @liﬁﬁﬁig_:; _______
@)-Ranle = B¥0e .. Olzgfanization Go.e8, 110%h Ing.. -
(¢) Date of death ____ }_ﬁb:t; 9;£§;;.—@-- (@) Canseofdeath . Ksa .
IT. RucistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card In.f against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) GraveNo. . .82 Rowi 2oost,. « "Blofiac Bh . Sec. .24 . IR, ezl \(E
) _ o3 B ond D (>0 1
(b) Emerg. Address ___thﬁe_ﬂm’b___1_3_1_1_1_11_1-_6_+J_§iﬁ.t§.I_'_l?\._c]_-_3___1_1:_1.1_1_@.,_-}’!!%_311_: _____________ C e,
TIL. ief offschifs dyifle oo haiheibusf oo L oxn A7

IV. A. G. O. Disrosition CARD:

: - Dateofirecgipt - STEEE A Yol SHE
(e) Name _&’j{ lé.:f':z_"i‘.’{. If/' ..(6) Relationship _.__...____ { lf_"zz;ﬁ) __________
) Address (/ / A, UL L WA Y Y AR
(@} Bomains 16 bo brought to U, S.? Aff/flf __________ =T TS Tk B
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U S. at _______;'.;i;_/f ___________________________________________________

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S/ /L e

= . g
) A ! = i e b e {4 . / :
o=, N WLk ), Ll AL, 2 CULA P oAUl DflLtg - Lo
Examiner’s Initials __Z. _,4./_ ______ g Date _____ PR St e ?/:{_:j?_‘f, 192/
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows communicationfrom __..__._.______ . .
§ /. 9 f,_’ e de
Examiner’s Initialy”. /27777 Datetames: b =58 ZﬁlQB/
= FRANCE 3e=Sac
COUNTRY ARCE CemETERY No, ___?_l‘_?i‘?_‘:/‘.--ns_f?&_‘,_?i24’3____ SaeeT No. __].'_?.f __________ bt
‘ ¢ o
B B, cf(;o\?}}l l1_:1:;].20115 e Make Form Noj1x4 .
*C : , 1 A
4 ARQ!: D . = l -",:/‘,: ! ;
i3 > ; : () ’:}_/,
T [ ‘
. &/ L i,
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I# 5 3 "7?f P q‘
VIL. G.R.8. Form No. 114 made .. ' b7 788, 12T F ‘/’f’57(51/(? ]
[ "“, i 4
Tiynod [DySSie’ e Seced’ " o i Checked by ...~ EE &_,--, Lot ST W e, , 192 {
D R o
VIII. Fvar Actron SR
(s
cableon e T i 192 &
Following advice forwarded to E b : :
urope by ; MAY 1 7109
abtier ond® LTSN TRaN T 92

PRRRORARE 2., TH 0 RE RET"ZE:;I J @N)

L .41'---0 —-ﬂ ________________________________________________________________________________________________

Q,aﬁcﬂ.%vamw@.e_%ﬁ/z% M%@ Re_3pas Hobofon

I\ REMARKS




VvF'\XTr_ NOTHING BELOW THIS LINE.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION . BowaeparlabBe e =70 v L oo
To be prepared in triplicate. x; DATEw“"iEE"}éjn}??%i;“",“"f‘u

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

| DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

|

{ Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

\

* 1. Name BEGLEY, Jemes & . 10. Name _ James Begley. <
2y Mo ES084R T e S o il e e e T N e
SEERINT + U A Tl MR e i 12 S RAT It 7S S e T e N SV

3
4. org. Co &110th Inf 13. Org. E I s oty o e
I
5. D.D: 9‘28// _____________ Tdnsna) DIDBS-S is e oo I od ZOR N
RS S e e Ses e S (b) D.B. T s S
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
24 .

7. Grave Nou,??wh_““___ DO C e w e ey e Mo o o SECi M s
8. Plot 2 _______ BOWes =5 o UEE= Dl S et ot - © RowiSdie =~ o
e E S PO 107 e e SR

Roma&gne-s=NMontIaucon
18. CemeterymauSe,_ArgonngﬁAmgr_m ______ 19. Commune or tov:m ________________________________

: lMeuse .france ;
20, -Deplis oriCountytils, “h S s st 2 ke (SRR e B R
‘1232 Sec. 24
22 GRS S HA QISR COde gNO S L~ S e e e e s S B e e o R ek e T TR e
23. Disinterred (Date) _an 14, 1922 = By H.E.Syrome. °~
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme _ Yames B, Begley Serial No. S RCE LELL O SN T
Rank_____________________fﬁ‘?_t _________________________ Organization C oy Gs 110th Inf,

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

__;?/’?_.A"_ On body? yeRy T =3
P AL Ty o

Signature \Junior Péchnical Assistant
L.B.Ayers,

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail)

28. Nature of burial ______wooden box end burlep and U.S. uniform,

e o e o s e o e e e e s e e e e e = e

29  Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gquoted above?

e e MO e S SRS Sl o T TR R
i@{,ﬁ;’zo;;ﬁ%dy‘prepared and placed in casket: Date Jemeeld, 1922 p, H,E.Strong,
cp 2By _;‘7“; R e e o T = - T T i e S e e e e

Sl Caskét Bealed by

HE St ronge--ccoeeome
s

4~ H k'ﬂ?éﬁ ‘I':—Hﬁsﬁé%@%m ING

_ Signature of Emba Supervigor
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SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking oéﬁbgﬂéfj an N€1 ¥ . s
g o]
32. Designation of body: Al; S Hxi/hcy
: > Sede'n / 2B
Name _Jemes A Begley .. . .5 . Serial NoBl33842
R | Pvt W Organization. S eSO G 110th Inf

33. Consigned to:
Meuse-Argonne Amer.Yty. Rom&gne-s-Montfaucon 12%2
Name of Permanent Cemetery o]

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Jan 14, 1922 By H.E,Strong.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct.

36. Remarks

...............................................................................

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Jan 14, 1922

Tof pointofEConcentnatilicn Sue s ; ROMf:?i_E??"up‘ L e T, S, - AL

: (Name) /
Convoyer________ fi,{ﬁ_SE_Eq} ___________ Slgnature Shipping Offlce;/jﬁ%/’
G’. L‘t, D‘_ s

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative. e

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:* Date _ . IR - oW o

To Permanent Cemetery
(0] s hife R prnsitoiiad SIS - E Sar s o T
40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred

block T e e T T e e e e S T
4 5P T e

e YOULEB T,y
Gain ! J,.'«.G-




. SN ¥

SN § a Montfaucon
G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A Dlace., SolARECE OIS kb

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ p,,  Jdam, 14, L1955, .
| 5155642

TRAAT R AWLH & i
b‘”“hL“Y J'JJ/ SERIAL NUMBER........occoun

13 REMATNS HQF. s

HM\KPVt- ORGANIZATIONUOHG‘llOT’nIﬂf'

‘2. Disinterred (date) : Jan, 14, 1965 mom (give complete location) :
Gre 82 sec 24 pt 2 Cem., FliI&.

siitassrarrsasasesnesnaganessredasyaresiarhiannnsnnssnncdadpanachabiasidiiadinisainne . serassassases

4 , : “ecel

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Jezme 16, 1922, Grave 21, Block C, Row 5, Cemetery 1832s =~ . .o
B A0y 102, Orave e O e O - vt

By : Group.......... . BePUXI8L 8. Ui Nature of reburial ..... ...

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

badly decomposed features unrecognizables US uniform burlap =nd Dox.

Yesa

~ 7 F
. (a) 1dentification tags : Buried with body 2.7 On grave marker 'r’les

(Sl

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

t;Te ipseribed." James Begley J13d84z. : »

B
n

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Imp to det. faceh) :

...............................................................

(D) Weight (estlmated)ag

a i
(¢) Hair—Color ... O

Quantity do

Charagcteristics 6’0

(d) Hair on face— Color O‘O

Lcocadsmnc“:J

Quanfityss Merchiy - owa00 3 = Ba s T o
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or s

missing pari;s)d'O D e T e

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at fime of casualty)

.......-...,-..............................-.....-.......,.-......,..---.---.---..l.%....“.-.-...........................................-...-..m.....................‘........-...-....... ....... z
7. Disinterment % ' £
supervised by ... .d..C ¢

He Ee

[ 8t ’
i >

Apprgved g &Z..fh.rhf/?(,"’u—
ﬂ.i ‘ )Ha.l‘polg’ lets Lb. QMC

Strong

8. Reburial '
supervised by Mb—-—"”“’u"“—*

B At o anveatib



1232-24-12
S-7/30/21.

July 15, 1921,

File No. 293.8 CamsDiv.Cor.Br.
(Begley, James)

¥rs. Janet Binnie,
Ronald; Washington.

Dear Madam:-

Eindly inform this office at your earliest convenience
whether or not the late Private James Begley, Serial Wo. 3133842,
Company B, 110th Infsmtry, is survived by widow, children, father
or mother and if gso furnish the neme and address of each.

This information is desired in order that the
Depariment may be assured that the proper person to determine the
disposition of remains of the late soldier is given an opportunity
of expressing his or her wishes. !

If the late soldier is not survived by any of the
above mentioned relatives, please state whether you still desire
the body shipped to Mrs. Mary Peebles, 22 Kinniel Street, Bo'mness,
Scotland; returned to the United States and shipped to you or
interred in the National Cemetery at Arlington, Virginia; or to
remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. .

The Department desires to comvey to you renewed
agsurance of sympathy in your bereavement.

Your early reply will be greatly appraciated.
By autherity of the Qumrnt'staf General:
R. B. SHANNON,

Captain,Q.M.Corps,
Officsr in Charge.

yt
“\ 4. P. BUTLER,
. Gaptain,Infantry.

A N



inguet 6th, 1921,

m ". ”3.. M-Di?u.oﬂroh‘ .
(®o1ny, Jomesn)

Nrs, Jamt Dimnie,

m. mh.
Doar ladams

The Dopartment desires to be sssured that mo
relative, properly emtitled to & voice in the disposition

of remains of your brether, the late James Segley, Private,
Serial Wumbor S15E04E, Vompamy B, 110th Infautry, is denied
m opportumity of expmssing his or her wishes, Accordingly,
kindly inform this office immdigbely if the decoased is
survived by a widow, children, father or mother, giving the
nome and address of essh, ; .

Your immediato attention to this matter will be

greatly appreci stode

By suthority of the m Generals

Re R, SHANNON,
Officer in Charge.

*
. 0. ::.‘m

mw .
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0SP-55 i : Q”
Form No. 1009 v '
OFFICE OF THE QUARTFRMASTER GENERAL ¢ 7 (le
CENMETERIAL DIVISION \a& Y,
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION/ ),
{ r A fd
Harlow _ CeWe —
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NC. DATE
Bezley, James, Pvt, 1232-Se0 424 = 12 4/5/21,
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
5133842 oo B, 110th Inf. - _4ht.9/28/18
Copy forwarded to WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION o 5?2 & &
Adjusiment Departmentd C, / / ¢ "‘? 4 /
o Bt it W DATE
PERSON NAMED °Y SOLDIER TO EE DENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELAT IONSHIP
= - ; ' ' F Bkt A
/ ke [1’/‘1 “‘“ 2Ll ‘_‘4. “’/ é{’) il a Cl:" _4 \('l_’)-\"lﬂ :'r
ADDKESS ;
T /] Vi “ A /
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION TSBRELAT JONSHIP

s — '(‘/F"N‘j—“\

5/1868/ LML
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File FHoe 293.9 Disp.Com.#1232-24. December 13, 1921,

From: Chio?f,

To; Quartermaster Gemeral, Muniltions Building, Vashington, D.C.

Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. Jomes A, BEGIEY, #5133642, COulle,
110th Inf., Cemes #1232, Sec.$24, Romagne, Yeouse, France,

l. Referemco letter CemsDiv.,Hoboken, dated September 12, 1921, File
Tos 293.8, to this office, wherein it wes directed that we commmicate with
the mext of kin of the above deceased soldler, you are advised that reply
has Peen recelved from irs, lary Peebles, 22 Kenniel Streat, Bowness,
Seotland, indicating that she wishes the remalns of hexr brothsr to be
left in Cemetery #1232, Romagne, France, for permanent burial.

2s There 1s inclosed herewl th for your zecords copy of the letter

from this office to Mrs. Pecbles, advising ber that her wishes hsve been
made of record and will be complied withe

ﬁ. H.¥. Rethers,
BB Colonel, Q.M.Corps.




WAR DEPARTMENT 1232-24-12
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN. N. J.

September 7, 1921.

File No. 293.8 c;’;;ﬂ-Di‘I-CQchro
(Begley, James)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemseterial Division, 0.Q.l.G.,

SUBJECT:

Wsshington, D. C.

Return ¢of Records.
Tranamittd Memorandum Mumber H - 1072.

1. Returned herswith are records pertain-
ing teo the late Private James Begley, Serial
Nusber 3133842, Company B, 110th Infantry,
whoge nearest of kin resides in Scotland. Thisg
case has beap referrsd to the Chief, American
Graves Registration Service in Europe for follow
up and it ig recomuended that the records be held
in your oifice pending further advice from Eurcpe
as to the final dispesition of the remains of the
deceased soldier.

Re E. SHAIRON,
Cu,p'-’:. ain, Q- i Corps,
Oificer in Chargs.

Fo Cv ":‘:_-ﬁ.;.l-.r_\ﬂ;.ﬁ, 8
Executive Assistant-
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4333-24-32

Septendor 7, 1821.

File Noe 293.8 Com.Div.Cor.Br.
(Baziay, Tanoa)

VENORANDIR §#0R:  Chief, Ceseterial Divicienm, Q.Q.M.C.,
Usshingtem, D. C.

WedioT Return of Resords.
Tronsaittd Memorandus Nusber H - 10V2.

1. Beturned horowith are recorde parisin<
ing to the late Private Jamsa Bogley, Ssrial
Rusder 31338472, Compayy B, 1i0th o
~ vhoge nearcet of iy rosiser in Evotlamd. Thie
smmhmmiwn&hum,w
Graves Rogigtaition Service in Rurope for fellow
np and it is recoucended that the racords bs eid
in your eifice peniing further advice frou Eurcpe
a® to the finsl dispewition of the remains of the

decessed soldlnx.
‘ﬁ 'l dﬁ i
Captain, Q. M rpe,
WUiicer in O ;i &,
¥ ’ r} r‘;_; f
\oFe O Balias, &
ru, & " Resoutive Assistant.
reconds) & 3
o T
" ‘v i“iaa. b
Y & R
Wil s - [ '\
& A i
R e 9
N Vs




HARRY ‘L. BROWN
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

ROSLYN, W ASHINGTON

\/

Th= War Department, / fi)ﬁ
Hoboken, N.d. 3

Dear Sirs: l
Regarding the enclosed, Mrs. Binfdie and a sister

capabls of acting.

in Scotland ars the only surviving relatives of decedent,y/

res. Binnie will soon be in receipt of a letter from her sister

{512

&

atinz h=r dasire with respect to the disposition of the body

or

of her brother. The father is in an insane asylum, and the
brothers have so suffered from shell shock that they can do

nothing. Upon receipt of the above work, I will write again,

|

Very respeotfully,fz J&j
Y



WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS 1232-24-12
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE S-7/30/21.
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

July 15, 1921,

File Noe. 295-8 Cem.Di-\roCOT-Bro
(Begley, Jemes)

Mrs. Janet Binnie,
Ronald, Washington.

De;r Madam: -

Kindly inform this office at your earliest convenience
whether or not the late Private James Begley, Serial No. 3133842,
Company B, 110th Infentry, is survived by widow, children, father
or mother and if so furnish the name and address of each.

This information is desired in order that the
Department may be assured that the proper person to determine the
disposition of remains of the late soldier is given an opportunity
of expressing his or her wishes.

If the late soldier is not survived by any of the
ebove mentioned relatives, please state whether you still desire
the body shipped to Mrs. Mary Peebles, 22 Kinniel Street, Bo'ness,
Scotlend; returned to the United States and shipped to you or
interred in the National Cemstery at Arlington, Virginia; or to
remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

The Department desires to convey to you renewed
assurance of sympathy in your bereavement.

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated.
By authority of the Quartermaster General:
]

R. E. SHANNOKN,
Captain,QeM.Corps,
_ Officer in Charge.

§§\\L — -
. M&TL

J4 F. BUTLER,
Captain,Infantry.
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S@btenber 12¢h,1921.

File 2958 CemeDive,Coredr.
{ Begley, Jamcs)

FROMs Graves Reglstration Service, Hoboken, NeJe

2018 Chief, American Graves Registration Service
»in EBurope.

SUBJECT Data relsting to decesaed soldier whose

nearest of kin resides in a foreign country.

La Reforence ramaing, the late Private James
Begley, Serial lios 51353842, Company B, 110th Infantry, CGeme=
tery 1232 seotion 24, Cable Reference lNo. 12; the records of
this office indicate that Mrs, Mary Pecbles, sister and near
est of kin to the late soldler, resides at 22 Kemmniel Street,
Bo'ness, Scotland,

2e It is recommended that yowr office asgertain
the desires of Mrs. Pesbles, and tuke such sction as may be
~ deemed advisable.

‘? ,)_‘: v":"".' /' 4‘ » s
e P
’ ' ] "'-u“"‘.;u//.‘. »
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA \é =

I. Locariox Inpux CaARrD: o5 _’_GL‘\Y:\-
BEGLEY, James ‘= : 5133848,
(a) Name ... A WA R e E San- NSt ia i o - S als
S vie Lo B Co, 8, 110th Inf, TYP...........
() Ramnle s p s n e ez Organizabion oo >
+9-28-18 R BRI I 4.
(@F Datelofiideathst s Sas NG T (d)ECauseofadeathyse s Tt i ret o i =
I1. RegistrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
68 - 2 24 als
fla)iGraveiNo: " s R Rowess - - Plotiz&a et £~ Se T h S«L-TYP(_;“_T;':':,')"_;, >

. o8 -0 lum, Wash.
(b) Emerg, Address -HI‘B Jennet l?_i__nn!.e (Biste r)f! ______ eEl}n} _________________________________

cablefon¥xe - Ceale STREN D et S ATL S , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 17199
6\ do 24 letiter of transmittal on - TRTAR A€ IMER - , 192
PARAGRAPY 2 . MQT T RERETHREER . (zws). & = 5 it o i
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., _______ tmmﬂ&@%ﬁ ____________________________ , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

o F ST S8 A /
)

COUNTRY ComernRyiNog. 2ita B e Lo n SHERT Now. S8ife 8 & oM N

G.R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—38020

FRARCE 12%2-800.24, 12,

¢



GRAVE LOCATICN@) ANK

1 'QOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

/ N A N

\BEuLE‘.{...:a.&s%%mW..
(Surname.) (Number.) (Tirst Naine)and Initials.) 7y

- (Ranlk.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. ca))‘quw& ey ?Ji lL{lh/

‘PLACE OF BURIAL.

~ (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speqify clearly what map is used.

Ja\lﬁg]g =5 .- ro’%*&-«,ﬂi udlow?)
W \_o(wbwwwfs K B
J(‘L«O. wi’/(— R TR Coods

GRAVE NUMBDR..... SNl B R Ll W I

Hg’@ ‘(AAED ONaﬂw }eé? ; 2. ... Crosst.. \?:/5 §
a Hchetoh 0 ..
IJJ];NTII‘I(,ATIOQ'{? %g'ﬁylm ' .

(G178 3{) S, e Z02.
Was oné buried with buzl‘l} i 5\4,“_/; i /1/ 2‘7\54’"

Was one fastened to name peg-ors—a . .
stake used as a grav8 markev?... STV P, o, Y AR

If name unknowh and tags nysam.g, description and ‘marks
Shouidlbe gweﬁ here: - s ko

-“""*'**f'*r'- s

61 /‘ A X,
REPORTED BY: 3
C %L-m.

bty A Sl AL L%,

. (‘S1gnn.tum and Rank of Reporting Officer.) ‘(4

- This portion to be sent to Chief of (raves Registration Service.







GSpasE e w® &)
Form No. 1009
ORFICE OF 1FE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
N CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OO? OVERSEAS PRCJECT SUL-SECTION

Harlow Cefe

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CENETERY NO.

Begloy, James, Pvte 1232-Sac .24 « 12 4/5/21

SERIAL NUMBER ORCANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

_____ 5133842 Cos B, 110th fnfs ibse9/28/18.4
Original Attached to
Pacaltls WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Date, 6-22-2-1 & 7%, i
PERSON NAIuT.EDijY BOLDIER TO FE DENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELAT IONSHIP

£l

{/(,%3—7 L/Léﬂ(q_ ; //7 22— //L/ gob®

ADDRESS o -
a,\ﬁd“& \%.-ﬂ_ 0
P R /
: \ 1 ‘} Jf'."
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION il T RELAT IONSHIP
ol
|Oo

5/1868/ LML



7 V4o
'GRAVE LOCATI(‘-)I\.aLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OT

......... B.egley.”...3133842......James............».

(Surname). (\umhm) (1"115!: Name and Initials).

(Lank).

PLACE OF DEATH:.... .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Dep’lﬁ‘nmlf) Map reference must
specify clearly “lmr map mt sods 15

300 yards E 5 B /o_f tovn along road
------ to -Varennes '25- eat-1n front of: 1ron
cross (Go-0rd 0 .-1-‘?‘5.4

GRAVE NUMBER: .. ..i.x

Was ‘gne Duried with' body 2 5. o CeerPh i o o Nl
i or |
§ ‘ ] e 1
Was one fastened to namé peg. £ &
stake used as a grave mrkoﬁ" e g )
Tf name unknown and %ﬂs misShag odeseripton” and marks
should be given here: il !

/7

Eay

Fl A B ]

C‘.i .
mnmss ﬁ’?
((}- \, 11 5}5 CO0 £ 302
RELATI N%HIP & '£ ....... )LDH 27553
REPORTED BY:. G C VanGoethem ) 5

(Signature and Ranl of Reporting Officer).

This porfion {o be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E.'F.
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Jamary 10, 1922,

20348 C-R #78240 (Beglay, James P‘l’t--]ﬂt‘y.mmn.m&.m
The Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S, Awmy (Cemet arial Divisim)e

Mrs, Janet Binnie, Romeld, Washington.

‘ (Iﬂ/yﬁ’
Disposition of Remaing, Fl\e ass.
ls With furthe referemce to the case of your brother,
the late Priwte Jamas Begley, Company B, 110th Infantry,
you are advised that this offise endeavored to comply with
yowr request that the body be shipped to yowr sister, Mrs.

Mory Peables, 22 Kemniel St., Bowmess, Scotlsnd, She was

communicated with in order to ascertain vhether or not she _ i
desired to receive the romains, md raply was received from I U ius
her stating that she desired the body permanently interrel [ AR
in Frange, ami instmotions were issued acoord ingly.
2. The body of your brother is now interred in the Americam '
Cemet ery of the leuse-Argomme, Romagn e-sous-Mcmtfaucon, Departs
memt of Meuse; which is a permaneut American cemetery, and the
grave will be marked by a suitable headstone and will be pere
petually csred for by owr Govermment inm a most eareful wmd
reverent mamaer, ; , h

By mthority of the Acting Quartermaster Gemeral:

l‘cdwFWﬂ}, G QEARIBS Jo WYMIE, @
u-.w_‘|'_'4bz'4‘-’~‘-"’""‘ Captain, Q. M. Ceo . 8
MAILED
JAN 101922
CEMETERIAL DIV.

0.Q MG



. HEADQUARTERS

‘ AMERICAN \GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE A =
’ 8, AVENUE D'IENA = g
S
] [end
e &
<Dy
\/ fo £
kil T € [r< X —_ (rd QQ:':
File To. 293.9 Disp.Cem.51232-24. 2 PARIs, December 13, 1921, '= %
; (=
From: Chief. in <
".s;i--
To: Quartermaster General, Mumitions Building, Washington, D.C. o <
k!
Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. James A, BEGIEY, 73133842, C0.Ge, &

s

110th Inf., Cem. #1232, Sec.i24, Romagne, lleuse, France,

;/wr

(

N\

1. Reference letter Cem.Div.,Hoboken, dated September 12, 1921, File %y \

Mo. 293.8, to this office, wherein it wes directed that we commmicate with  \\

the mext of Xkin of the sbove deceased soldier, you are advised that reply o
has been received from lrs. Mery Peebles, 22 Kenniel Street, Bowness, N

Scotland, indicating that she wishes the remains of her brother to be
left in Cemetsry #1232, Romsgne, France, for permanent burial.

2., There is inclosed herewith for your records copy of the letter
from this office to lirs. Peebles, advising her that her wishes have been
made of record smd will be complied withe

4
o/ o %‘M
1/%2 G H.F. Dethefs,
JLE/BB /i Colonel, Q.M.Corps,

2

o

t }Zﬂ. #~
/‘J‘ y -
-~

%



Mle Noe 2959 Dispslame FLRN2+24s Decerber 15, 1921,

Nro. Mary Pesbles,
22 renniel Streat,
Bownoss,

flootlande

bear Madamg

ohis office is in roceipt of your wndated lotter requesiing that
the remains of your brother, Frivate James A. Degley, be Jeft in Cemetory
#1282, lomegue-sous-ilontfencen, Myuse, France, for permanent rarisl.

Yo are ploased te inform you that your wishes bave boen made of
record and will be complied with. : :

very M§

Gelie Sompeon,
% ¥ajor, Infanidy,
B jdudnistrative Divisione




Mentblai »vitle (M cuse)
/7v‘lfnﬁ%é§$lt:, RS File

. Soldier 3133822 @ N 276.38
g4 T BORIGT, r r A (e James........... N

-Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials

N!"

Y #lo ot o s s bdod ey dan oo ob 2 af £& A EoD AonndBd Sadasbod ¢ NG
Cause, if known ' %
6. ..0€PT.28,1918. 0 .. .. ... .. Isolateds
Cemetery ‘;;\

7. L AHQALVRLALOVILLE . A e o }\LBU.S.G ..........
Town or Commune (in bloek —IFifEr'k‘)f ! Departmiént

L ket ied AR SATN Y T 6 IS - i
Grave No. ! Plot No. ori Letter

9. Name Pag? ..... Cross?yes .Headboard? ... .. Bottley as .

Check Method of Marking'

10. Buried with Body%¥.8S . Attached to Grave. Mm‘ker?yes,
“. Identiflcation Tags _A;"

11. If name unknown and tags mlssmg, give marks and descnp
tion.

38.5E.. ..

! retercnce, interngnt id ¢
- %@ ................. _’,-y‘l'-‘ j
13. ,..\?.-.C....%H..GQ.Q.U‘GH Kqu,
/C/ Give name of Chuaplain or Burial Officer
/

Signed Sgt. Jdohn R Countg i ..
-Sketch ‘71:50 Group 5 Unit.Z.Q.s. SR8,







FROM: 04QuMsGy 7T

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Munitions Building
Room

PLEASE
EXPEDITE



eP f
x5S fashington
N\ [
pe &\Qq:) I/ !
BL.RLS, Fory@ﬂ HY Jf | P )
Infermation réqu bg‘d[-of ALGLOL '}
File No:g'x\e (ol | Requisition i/ :
From: The Quartermaster uene{’l U. ﬁfﬂﬂgmv;gi (
%
To: The Adjutant General of the Army

Subject: Information required for G.R.S. E

-8 1.

|

o f a,
=

[Tl

a -

IR & o
1'.3‘4 3

L1 1, d.
jl—-

< o

<

(ﬂ;?ice of tthQﬁl

AR DEPARTMENT

artermam,cr General of the Army

Date 4/5/a,

e, 77

Ce;neterlal Division) (S
PECIAL)
- E’f
. & B S?.s ,N.W.,Washington, D.C.
JEon

It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request

L,oﬁjlrmatlon of all information shown.

Surname Begley J /{

Serial Number 3133842 ﬂf{
Organization ©0e B, 110th Inf,d/~

Rank Pvte 047

EODY DES“RIPTION
(s

ce vage #2 of the Service Record)

T

&5 GENETERY NO:

SHEET NO;
PVPHE BY

8/718/1LLL

Age of enlistment

Color of eyes
Color of hair
Height

Weight

Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

o@b\LnC(L / by " cidl fedbl
S = N // V/z s LL/'X/

CaWWo
1232=5eC 24

12

IOW' o !

IJ(_
@l istian name-9emes-Ce—er (Jamesl

Rl O'F deathmg/gg/la.g/(
g. Cause of death K/A.O/F/

h., . Authority (C.0.#)

ency address , #

—j—e T
aret
i ations hn.p

v A

DENTAL CHARTS

ALY LA L

2y 2 olniel .,?JL

SPW S

(See Physical repor

examination prior

to ﬁ?ﬁgﬁ{}/

a. BStrike out tee*th 'uss:mg

8 76,5 403 2T %
upper right

g6 5 4 302 9. 1 ]

lower right

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermasier<General, U.S.A.

(ﬂr- Rl

H/ J. CONNER

Q M.C,

2 345 NE NS
upper left

3 AuelG S
lower left



GRS Form 12la Filo No. 79240

@ CRIETERIAL DIVISION e :
l & REGISTRATION SECTION | .!I gmg
% ;‘L L

¢ {

N/

June 23, 1921, jreresss.d
HEMO FOR:
Cards Department.
1.
CASE 0OF:
Cos By 110%th Inf,
ORGANIZATION (01d)
BHZLEY, 3133842, James Pvts

(Hane)

s S 3 3 - -~ - Y 3

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been madc on the Registra-
ik A £ o P 0 0 1 =

tion Card oz-tha_aboveqmenuloned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card: ’ "

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. s Date Placc FwlA No,
SURNAME Orig. De
SERTAL NUMBER 1st Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rob. De
RANK 3rd Reb, D&

DATE OF DEATH 9/28/18
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting provious information)

BY: Margareit K. McCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Department)

5 % 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By éf;gx@/

5 /1105 /L1L




c_:v

{2

Cy

m

H. L. BROWN /4
CITY ATTORNEY A ' _a-“":"' ‘(.

Roslyn, Washington Ap

[ respectfully request that the r
~71 A = " 22 e is e ] 5 i
Ziey, ,/s-'-/,/;@‘+-_, "'lrlu‘-.ﬁw:,, G5 Bl

R i o Sl ot T QW N s 5, 1 A : xd
y brother purchased tos burial lcot there, and 1t Wwas i8S

i




293.8 (Begley, James Go) Enl.
Burial Records Jection

HRC=EJ

June 5, 1919,

Mrs, Janet Binmnie,
Roslyn, Washington,

Dear Modem;-

Referring to your letter of regent date
. relative to the final disposition of the remains of
your brother, James C, Begley, I beg leave to advise
that it has not been definitely deeided to ship bodies
to any other country than the United States, however
the card that you retumed to this office has been placed
: file for referemce when the work of the transfer is
ZUNe

1% is desiyed to expross Lo you the deap
sympethy of the Department on account of the great loss
mstained in the death of your brothers

Very respeotfully,




|
‘— Clerk ca.lllx,f‘ar information 4%%3111 Na.ﬁ_:Date: of

( sarname )

(CHECK PARTICULAR ITEX OR ITEL C'JJC"'TLTI"‘G TEICH ITT:‘O‘{'LLJ. O IS DED

175l : — ST RN B s
LAANLAA /(\ /u—{l (}’Lﬁwt_; Rank (ﬁ;,p/v”/ '#:

c..o,l_ll-:‘ TG f;

(verify ey A 5
atlan /C{J R lj O 4;‘71.‘!_.

Enlisted': Daté i Bllac » Peridd

.Rlesidence_____ ' ________;“ . Ah Gl ——
L/E“Fel/gerwv ad’dré ;‘s

Personal description: Age l"‘,rrs. I-‘.ianths:-Hair Eyes

Complexion_ ‘Height ft. inches: Occupati E)n__

w
.

Place of Birth : : e A

Conjugal condition

Chasges in Grade ; gl 10 ol
Desertion: Date. , Place oot
& y : : . ‘ i

Apprehension: Date niEllgce
Prion Servicer, if naoted.
: 33 s oy T4 s 9111
Surgson's certhlcmte for discharge: Date of discharge: Ranlk

Specific cause of discharge

“In line of duty? A Lk
. 2 e 3 1_u

Death: Date o ILEHGIE) Cause

In- 1ine of duty? neE e
Latest record ; i et
Vorify Military record alleged. in anplication o
. ' A e Ranl-
Discharged: Date o onder _ cause an

j -
'
e e A e, - "_lx LR s N STt > e e R
o o

Report made. . .. o By o s & —)UM%fw—“- W N3y oo -l s,

(dk..te) (name of 2.8



